

\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 483/2010
PAVITRA KUMAR PAL Petitioner
Through None.

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent
Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **08.08.2017**

No settlement is indicated to have been arrived at in the Lok Adalat.

Rule is issued on 01.03.2011.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages be filed by either side along with copies of the judicial precedents sought to be relied upon before the next date of the hearing.

The matter be renotified for hearing on 23rd January, 2018 at the end of the Board.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 08, 2017/MK