



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Prasad Gupta Advocate for
Mr.Saurabh Munjal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

23.01.2018

There is no appearance on behalf of petitioner. Brief synopses have not been filed by either of the parties. In these circumstances, brief synopsis running into not more than three pages (having font of 13 in Times New Roman & line space 1.5) be filed along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted, within four weeks by the parties.

List on 20.08.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 23, 2018

"shailendra"