



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anand K.Chauhan, Advocate

versus

M/S HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Shashank, proxy counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

1. There is an adjournment slip circulated on behalf of the respondent.
2. Even the brief written synopsis on behalf of the respondent has not been filed.
3. Let the same be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the other side.
4. Renotify for 31st January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 20, 2018

'pg'

At this stage, Mr.Randhir Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent and he is apprised of the order passed in the matter.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 20, 2018

'pg'