



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 483/2010**

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Anand K. Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Anil Bhat & Mr.Shashak Singh,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

31.01.2019

Learned counsel for the parties state that the Lower Court record is necessary to enable them to address arguments and, therefore, pray that the same be requisitioned.

As prayed, the lower court record be requisitioned for the next date.

At request, list on 08.05.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 31, 2019

gm