



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL Petitioner

Through: Mr.Asit Kumar Roy, Advocate

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 13th May, 2019 at 2.30 P.M.

The connected writ petition W.P.(C)6035/2010 be also listed as a separate item in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters' along with this petition on the next date of hearing.

Both the parties shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

The original relevant record be produced by the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 08, 2019

dk