



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL Petitioner

Through None.

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent

Through Mr.Anil Bhat, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD Petitioner

Through Mr.Anil Bhat, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **27.08.2019**

C.M.No.11879/2010 (for stay) in W.P.(C)No.6035/2010

As the petitioner has already deposited the amount as directed by this Court vide its order dated 23.09.2010, the interim order staying the recovery proceedings is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 483/2010 & W.P.(C)No.6035/2010

Despite two passovers, none appears for the workman.



The written synopsis on behalf of the Management is already on record, but no synopsis has been filed by the workmen till date. In the interest of justice, the learned counsel for the workman is granted last opportunity to file the written synopsis within six weeks, failing which the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

List on 10.02.2020.

AUGUST 27, 2019

sr

REKHA PALLI, J