

\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL Petitioner

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv. for workman.
Mr. Shashank, Proxy Counsel for Mr. Anil
Bhat, Adv. for Management.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **10.02.2020**

An adjournment is sought on account of indisposition of the learned
counsel for the management/company.

At his request, renotify on 16.10.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

RW