



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

..... Petitioner

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Asit Kumar Roy, Adv. for the workmen

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

02.03.2022

1. Though learned counsel on behalf of the workman is present, the management is unrepresented despite passover.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 19.04.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 2, 2022

kk