



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 483/2010**

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anil Bhat and Mr. Vivek P.
Gupta, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

04.03.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for some time to file written arguments. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

The parties are also directed to file convenience compilation of documents before the next date of hearing.

List on 13th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 4, 2024

gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any