



\$~16 & 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Ray, Adv.

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat, Mr. Saurabh Munjal  
and Mr. Vivek P. Gupta, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat, Mr. Saurabh Munjal  
and Mr. Vivek P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Ray, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **21.01.2026**

1. Written Submissions of both parties are already on record.
2. Considering the pendency of the Petition, the same is adjourned for arguments on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 21, 2026/rr/MM**