



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek P. Gupta, Adv. for Mr.
Anil Bhat, Adv.

7 AND

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek P. Gupta, Adv. for Mr.
Anil Bhat, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

1. Ld. Counsel for Havell's Industries Ltd. seeks adjournment on account of some bereavement in the family of the main Counsel, Mr. Anil Bhat. However, the same is strongly objected to by the ld. Counsel for the workman stating that several dates have been taken by the ld. Counsel for the Management and the matter is not proceeding despite the Written Submissions being filed by both the parties on record.



2. As a last and final opportunity adjournment is granted.
3. List on 23rd April, 2026 for arguments.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 7, 2026/kp/hp