



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 483/2010

PAVITRA KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.

versus

HAVILS INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat and Mr. Vivek P Gupta,
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 6035/2010

HAVELL'S INDUSTRIES LTD

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat and Mr. Vivek P Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Written Submissions filed on behalf of the parties are already on record.
2. It is noted that compilation of judgments has not been filed by either of the parties.
3. The parties are at liberty to file compilation of judgments, upon which they seek to rely, within a period of four weeks, with advance copy to the other side.



4. List the matter for arguments on 30th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026

PT/DG